



\$~28

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **W.P.(C) 11139/2021**
USHA ANANDPetitioner

Through: Mr. Sudarshan Rajan and
Mr. Hitain Bajaj, Advs.

versus

UNION OF INDIA AND OTHERSRespondents

Through: Ms. Richa Dhawan, Sr. Panel
Counsel with Mr. Anuj Chaturvedi and Ms.
Harshita Maheshwari, Advs. for UOI

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C. HARI SHANKAR

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE SUDHIR KUMAR JAIN

ORDER

% **25.09.2024**

1. It appears that there has been no compliance by the respondents with para 3 of the order dated 9 May 2024, whereby respondents have been granted time to file a fresh copy of the counter-affidavit properly bookmarked.

2. The respondents are granted final opportunity of two weeks to do so. Let written submission be also filed by both sides in terms of the order dated 9 May 2024 at least a week advance of the next date of hearing.

3. Renotify on 17 December 2024.

C.HARI SHANKAR, J

DR. SUDHIR KUMAR JAIN, J

SEPTEMBER 25, 2024/j

Click here to check corrigendum, if any