



2026:DHC:4524-DB

\$~30

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 11139/2021**

USHA ANAND

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Sudarshan Rajan and Mr.
Aryan Ahmed, Advs.

versus

UNION OF INDIA AND OTHERS

.....Respondents

Through: Ms. Richa Dhawan, SPC with
Mr. Anuj Chaturvedi and Ms. Harshita
Maheshwari, Advs. for UOI.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.HARI SHANKAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANOOP KUMAR MENDIRATTA

ORDER

17.12.2024

%

As this Bench has to rise at 3.30 pm, re-notify on 25 March 2025.

C.HARI SHANKAR, J

ANOOP KUMAR MENDIRATTA, J

DECEMBER 17, 2024/p

Click here to check corrigendum, if any