



\$~1

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 11139/2021

USHA ANAND

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Hitain, Adv.

versus

UNION OF INDIA AND OTHERS

.....Respondents

Through: Ms. Richa Dhawan, SPC with
Mr. Anuj Chaturvedi and Ms.
Yashita Jain, Advs. for R-
1/IOI

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL KSHETARPAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT MAHAJAN

ORDER

%

19.01.2026

1. Learned counsel representing the Petitioner prays for an adjournment, which is not opposed by learned counsel representing the Respondents.

2. List on 13.04.2026.

ANIL KSHETARPAL, J.

AMIT MAHAJAN, J.

JANUARY 19, 2026/sp/hr